SUPPLEMENTARY GAZETTE



THE SOUTH AUSTRALIAN GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

ADELAIDE, FRIDAY, 24 JULY 2020

CONTENTS

GOVERNOR'S	INSTRUMENTS

Acts—No. 22-23 of 2020	4084
Appointments	4084

All instruments appearing in this gazette are to be considered official, and obeyed as such

GOVERNOR'S INSTRUMENTS

ACTS

Department of the Premier and Cabinet Adelaide, 24 July 2020

His Excellency the Governor directs it to be notified for general information that he has in the name and on behalf of Her Majesty The Queen, this day assented to the undermentioned Acts passed by the Legislative Council and House of Assembly in Parliament assembled, viz.:

No. 22 of 2020—Emergency Management (Quarantine Fees and Penalty) Amendment Act 2020 An Act to amend the Emergency Management Act 2004

No. 23 of 2020—COVID-19 Emergency Response (Further Measures) (No 2) Amendment Act 2020 An Act to amend the COVID-19 Emergency Response Act 2020

By command,

RACHEL SANDERSON for Premier

APPOINTMENTS

Department of the Premier and Cabinet Adelaide, 24 July 2020

His Excellency the Governor in Executive Council has been pleased to amend the instrument of appointment for Mark Steven Semmens as a Magistrate commencing on 27 July 2020, signed in the Executive Council meeting on 23 July 2020 and amend the Minutes of the Executive Council meeting held on 23 July 2020 to read as follows:

"appoint Mark Steven Semmens as a Magistrate commencing on 27 July 2020, in place of his earlier appointment on 8 November 2018 to the office of Magistrate on a part-time basis (0.6 full-time equivalent) that commenced on 3 December 2018 - pursuant to the provisions of the Magistrates Act 1983".

By command,

RACHEL SANDERSON for Premier

AGO0119-20CS